
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT EPA NO. 1.CNRCTf)CD PAGE OF

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITONWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(It applicable)

M006 See Block 15c. ADM RFPA NRC-42-07-481

Dated: 4/18/2011
6.1SSUEDBY7. ADMINISTEREDBY (If other tha tert e) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission u.s. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Morie Gunter-Henderson Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, colty, Stale and ZIP Code) (X) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOucITATION NO.

N J NUMARK ASSOCIATES INC
NUMARK ASSOCIATES 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

1220 19TH ST NW STE 500 10A. MODIFICATION OF CDNTRACT/ORDER NO.

NRC-42-07-481

WASHINGTON DC 200362444 MOO6

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 788247377 FACILITY CODE X 09-07-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation Is amended asset forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended, 1 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitat;on or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (5pealy autlxty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM IGA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (susch as changes In paying office, appropriation date, etc.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1031b).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTISENTEREDINTO PURSUANTTOAUTHORITYOF: G3. 2052.216-71 Indrect Cost Rates Alternate II (OCT 1999)
X and Mutual Agreement of the Parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of moffication and authlrty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, 71 is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATJON (Organized by UCF secltion headings, including aodilation/coontrad subjec matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for Details

Contract Ceiling: $29,205,885.00 (Unchanged)
Total Obligated Amount: $ 0.00 (Changed); Transferred to T.O. 5, 6, 7, and 8

Period of Performance:09/07/2007 - 09/06/20012 (Unchanged)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item GA or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unctwied and in full force and etfed.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnl)

Norie Gun ter-Henderson 76 LP ,/,
ConA--,acting Officer h

NSN 7540-01-152-6070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

su N m aIU Prescribed by GSA- FAR (48 CFR 53.243

sU SI I-v~v C ̂ 0AUG 11 2011 aftafUal
q'ruuft3 ayr &MIH

ATC An@MntINFL.,, . --- "MCRWpf



NRC-42-07-481
Modification M006

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate contractor Provisional Indirect Rates for Fiscal Years
2007, 2008, 2009 and 2010. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. Under Section G.3, 48 CFR 2052.216-71 Indirect Cost Rates Alternate II (Oct 1999) are hereby deleted

entirely and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

(a) For this contract, the ceiling rate reimbursable for indirect costs is as follows:

Indirect
Cost Pool

Allocation
Base

Contract Ceiling
Rates Not to
Exceed this Period
9/7/2007 thru
12/31/2007

Billing Rates
1/1/2008
thru
09/15/2008

Billing Rates Billing Rates

9/16/2008 1/1/2009

thru thru
12/31/2008 12/31/2009

Billing Rates

1/1/2010
thru

12/31/2010

Billing

Rates
1/1/2011
until

Changed
- , ~- -i- in-

Overhead Total
Labor
Dollars
plus
Fringe
Expense

I -ý - - low

G&A Total Cost
Input less
Subcontra
cts

L- w A AI

Fringe Total
Benefit Labor

Dollars

Subcontract Subcontra
or Handling ctor Costs

(b) In the event that indirect rates developed by the cognizant audit activity on the basis of actual
allowable costs result in a lower amount for indirect costs, the lower amount will be paid. The
Government may not be obligated to pay any additional amounts for indirect costs above the
ceiling rates set forth above for the applicable period (the total indirect cost burden for the
period stated above will not exceed total of the rates stated above).

2. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.


